
Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 50 m Rücken
Name Zeit 

2
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen

Rudloff, Michael 14 USV Halle 44.71
Eitze, Lea Leticia 16 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 50.92
Gruber, Jack Julian 17 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 55.69
Hentschel, Jannik 15 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 59.47
Rothschuh, Juana 14 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 01:09.63
Strech, Konrad 25 USV Halle 01:17.75
Lohrengel, Joel 24 USV Halle 01:24.75
Wünsch, Carolin 31 Schwimmteam Usedom 01:07.84
Wünsch, Sarah 31 Schwimmteam Usedom 01:08.37
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 50 m Brust
Name Zeit 

3
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen                      

Kuhn, Alexander 16 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode Anschlag mit 1 Hand49.83
Matthes, Laura 11 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 01:19.91
Klintschar, Helena 16 Klintschar 01:07.48
Riedel, Pascal 23 Diak Wkst Halberstadt 49.04
Möglich, Ronny 35 Caritas JvP Schelkau  Anschlag mit 1 Hand54.32
Kruse, Holger 38 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 56.33
Wilhelm, Nicola 48 Diak Wkst Halberstadt Anschlag und Wende  mit 1 Hand01:15.21
Bear, Jessica 39 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 01:35.57
Espe, Peggy 25 Diak Wkst Halberstadt 01:05.26
Cop, Tijana 34 TSG Hatten Sandkrug 01:08.64
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 25 m Freistil
Name Zeit 

6
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen

Sieder, Dominic 19 USV Halle 22.73
Zaage, Elias 18 USV Halle 26.84
Siegel-Staab, Peter Hubert 14 USV Halle 28.32
Akopov, Davyd 12 VSG Wiesbaden 29.41
Weber, Emmanuel 21 USV Halle 29.70
Gaudig, Luise 17 USV Halle 30.94
Jäger, Zoey 14 USV Halle 32.14
Bahn, Karolina 11 USV Halle 32.98
Fechner, Fynn 11 USV Halle 34.14
Silbersack, Viktor 13 USV Halle 34.98
Schwartz, Lukka 16 USV Halle 36.06
Müller, Annemarie 19 USV Halle 40.26
Hoffmann, Kai 27 VSG Wiesbaden 21.14
Cop, Tijana 34 TSG Hatten Sandkrug 22.23
Liebig, Björn 45 VSG Wiesbaden 24.46
Wendt, Michael 56 VSG Wiesbaden 28.61
Keim, Dirk 55 VSG Wiesbaden 30.56
Laube, Nils 22 USV Halle 30.62
Bergner, Vitali 52 VSG Wiesbaden 34.92
Wetzel, Christa 67 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 39.24
Brachwitz, Anne 35 USV Halle 42.22
Plath, Eva-Luna 24 VSG Wiesbaden 45.36
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 25 m Rücken
Name Zeit 

7
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen                      

Thimm, Joana 13 USV Halle 21.72
Heise, Dorothea 19 USV Halle 33.26
Wetzel, Christa 67 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 40.64
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 100 m Freistil
Name Zeit 

9
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen                      

Bornemann, Anna 15 Bornemann 01:28.37
Bornemann, Anna 15 Bornemann 0.00
Rudloff, Michael 14 USV Halle 0.00
Rudloff, Michael 14 USV Halle 01:36.61
Gruber, Jack Julian 17 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 0.00
Gruber, Jack Julian 17 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 01:47.00
Steinbecher, Andreas 18 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 01:47.96
Steinbecher, Andreas 18 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 0.00
Wünsch, Sarah 31 Schwimmteam Usedom 02:15.16
Wünsch, Sarah 31 Schwimmteam Usedom 0.00
Ziesing, Lars 46 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 0.00
Ziesing, Lars 46 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 02:32.50
Kregel, Karsten 36 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 02:09.16
Kregel, Karsten 36 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 0.00
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 200 m Freistil
Name Zeit 

10
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen                      

Bornemann, Anna 15 Bornemann 03:35.87
Wünsch, Carolin 31 Schwimmteam Usedom 04:48.62
Plutat, Sofia 26 Plutat 04:08.59
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Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisliste Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Nr. 100 m Brust
Name Zeit 

11
Alter Delegation Verwarnungen                      

Steinbecher, Andreas 18 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 02:14.38
Klintschar, Helena 16 Klintschar 02:28.46
Kuhn, Alexander 16 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode 02:04.75
Matthes, Laura 11 Liv-Ullmann-Sch. Wernigerode Anschlag mit 1 Hand03:05.91
Kregel, Karsten 36 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt 02:10.77
Möglich, Ronny 35 Caritas JvP Schelkau Anschlag mit 1 Hand02:11.28
Ziesing, Lars 46 Ev. Stiftung Neinstedt  Anschlag mit 1 Hand02:51.59
Plutat, Sofia 26 Plutat 02:08.81

20.09.2023 14:14 Page 5 of 5
10 / 22



Landesspiele Sachsen-Anhalt 2023

Ergebnisse Schwimmen

Klassifizierung

Team Zeit
4x50 m FreistilNr. 14

Verwarnungen

Die Ulmänner 03:14.38
Gruber, Jack Julian
Kuhn, Alexander
Eitze, Lea Leticia
Hentschel, Jannik

1
2
3
4

Wiesbaden 03:51.05
Keim, Dirk
Liebig, Björn
Wendt, Michael

2
3
4

ESN1 04:15.29
Steinbecher, Andreas
Ziesing, Lars
Bear, Jessica
Kregel, Karsten

1
2
3
4

USV4 04:19.39
Zaage, Elias
Silbersack, Viktor
Weber, Emmanuel
Rudloff, Michael

1
2
3
4

USV3 04:38.02
Laube, Nils
Lohrengel, Joel
Sieder, Dominic
Strech, Konrad

1
2
3
4

USV1 04:40.60
Bahn, Karolina
Gaudig, Luise
Jäger, Zoey
Thimm, Joana

1
2
3
4

USV2 05:17.75
Müller, Annemarie
Brachwitz, Anne
Siegel-Staab, Peter Hubert
Heise, Dorothea

1
2
3
4
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